
SUBTROPICAL FRUITS

1 Course Title: SUBTROPICAL FRUITS

2 Course Code: GRUP132

3 Type of Course: Optional

4 Level of Course: Short Cycle

5 Year of Study: 1

6 Semester: 2

7 ECTS Credits Allocated: 3.00

8 Theoretical (hour/week): 2.00

9 Practice (hour/week): 0.00

10 Laboratory (hour/week): 0

11 Prerequisites: -

12 Language: Turkish

13 Mode of Delivery: Face to face

14 Course Coordinator: Öğr.Gör. MURAT ÇETİN

15 Course Lecturers: Öğr. Gör. Murat Çetin

16 Contact information of the Course 
Coordinator:

E-posta: muratcetin@uludag.edu.tr
Telefon: 0 224 5123491
Adres: Uludağ Üniversitesi, Gemlik Asım Kocabıyık M.Y.O., Gemlik, 
Bursa

17 Website:

18 Objective of the Course: The aim of this course is; selection of varieties, production of 
multiplication material, gardening and annual maintenance work in 
the horticulture (basic basis), taking into account the biological 
characteristics and ecological requirements of some fruit species 
grown in subtropical climates (freshworld, heavenly fruit, avocado, 
kiwi, aquaculture principles) to gain knowledge and experience.

19 Contribution of the Course to 
Professional Development:

20 Learning Outcomes:

1 Describe the differences in ecological requirements of 
tropical and subtropical fruit from other cultivated cultivars.

2 The choice of variety will explain what should be 
considered in terms of climate, soil conditions and 
pollination-fertilization needs.

3 Subtropical fruit species will have the necessary 
knowledge to organize gardening and organization of 
maintenance works in the gardens.

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

21 Course Content:

Course Content:

Week Theoretical Practice



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

22 Textbooks, References and/or Other 
Materials:

Sampson, J. A., 1989. Tropical Fruits (Second Edition). 
Jhon Wiley & Sons, Inc. New York.

 Anonim, 1990. Genetic Resources of Temperate Fruit and 
Nut Crops, Acta Horticulturae, 290, Vol 1-2: 974 s.

23 Assesment

TERM LEARNING ACTIVITIES NUMBE
R

WEIGHT

Midterm Exam 1 40.00

Quiz 0 0.00

Home work-project 0 0.00

Final Exam 60.00

Total 2 100.00

Contribution of Term (Year) Learning Activities to 
Success Grade

40.00

Contribution of Final Exam to Success Grade 60.00

Total 100.00

Measurement and Evaluation Techniques Used in the 
Course

24 ECTS / WORK LOAD TABLE

Activites Number Duration (hour) Total Work 
Load (hour)

Theoretical

Practicals/Labs

Self study and preperation

Homeworks

Projects

Field Studies

Midterm exams

Others

Final Exams

Total Work Load

Total work load/ 30 hr

ECTS Credit of the Course 3.00

25 CONTRIBUTION OF LEARNING OUTCOMES TO PROGRAMME 
QUALIFICATIONS

PQ1 PQ2 PQ3 PQ4 PQ5 PQ6 PQ7 PQ8 PQ9 PQ1
0

PQ11 PQ12 PQ1
3

PQ14 PQ15 PQ16

LO: Learning Objectives    PQ: Program Qualifications

Contrib
ution 
Level:

1 very low 2 low   3  Medium 4 High 5 Very High


