	SUE	STROPICAL FRUITS								
1	Course Title:	SUBTROPICAL FRUITS								
2	Course Code:	GRUP132								
3	Type of Course:	Optional								
4	Level of Course:	Short Cycle								
5	Year of Study:	1								
6	Semester:	2								
7	ECTS Credits Allocated:	3.00								
8	Theoretical (hour/week):	2.00								
9	Practice (hour/week):	0.00								
10	Laboratory (hour/week):	0								
11	Prerequisites:	-								
12	Language:	Turkish								
13	Mode of Delivery:	Face to face								
14	Course Coordinator:	Öğr.Gör. MURAT ÇETİN								
15	Course Lecturers:	Öğr. Gör. Murat Çetin								
16	Contact information of the Course Coordinator:	E-posta: muratcetin@uludag.edu.tr Telefon: 0 224 5123491 Adres: Uludağ Üniversitesi, Gemlik Asım Kocabıyık M.Y.O., Geml Bursa								
17	Website:									
18	Objective of the Course:	The aim of this course is; selection of varieties, production of multiplication material, gardening and annual maintenance work in the horticulture (basic basis), taking into account the biological characteristics and ecological requirements of some fruit species grown in subtropical climates (freshworld, heavenly fruit, avocado, kiwi, aquaculture principles) to gain knowledge and experience.								
19	Contribution of the Course to Professional Development:									
20	Learning Outcomes:									
		1 Describe the differences in ecological requirements of tropical and subtropical fruit from other cultivated cultivars.								
		2 The choice of variety will explain what should be considered in terms of climate, soil conditions and pollination-fertilization needs.								
		3 Subtropical fruit species will have the necessary knowledge to organize gardening and organization of maintenance works in the gardens.								
		4								
		5								
		6								
		7								
		8								
		9								
		10								
21	Course Content:									
	Course Content:									
Week	Theoretical Practice									

1																	
2																	
3																	
4																	
5																	
6																	
7																	
8																	
9																	
10																	
11																	
12																	
13																	
14																	
22	Textbooks, References and/or Other Materials:						Jł	Sampson, J. A., 1989. Tropical Fruits (Second Edition). Jhon Wiley & Sons, Inc. New York.									
									Anonim, 1990. Genetic Resources of Temperate Fruit and Nut Crops, Acta Horticulturae, 290, Vol 1-2: 974 s.								
23	Ass	esme	ent														
								EIGHT				1		T .(.))	1.1		
Activit	.es									Numb	ber		Dura	ition (nour)	Total V Load (ł	
HOPPE	tigak	-proje	ect				0		0	00							
Practicals/Labs																	
Setastudy and preperation 2								1	00.00								
	Homeworks																
PHGEER	Shores Grade																
Field St	Field Studies																
Midalerm exams								1	00.00								
Others																	
Finuliae	_	_						_			_			_			
Total W																	
Total w																	
ECTS (Cred	lit of t	he Co	ourse												3.00	
25	25 CONTRIBUTION OF LEARNING OUTCOMES TO PROGRAMME QUALIFICATIONS																
		PQ1	PQ2	PQ3	PQ4	PQ5	PQ6	PQ7	PQ	B PQ9	PQ1 0	PQ11	PQ12	PQ1 3	PQ14	PQ15	PQ16
				LO: L	ear	ning (Objec	tives	;	PQ: P	rogra	am Qua	alifica	tions	5		
Contr utior Leve	n					lium	4 High		5 Very High								